

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27500/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2011 in
No.263/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MATA

PRASOON KURUVILA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMITHA MATHEW

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mathai M Paikeday, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Sarwar Mitter, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Jindal, Adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Sarwar Mitter accepts notice and seeks four
weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Tag With SLP(C) 20276 of 2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master